

Drivalia selected as Mobility Supporter for the 2025 Jubilee

• CA Auto Bank Group's mobility and rental company has been selected by the Dicastery for Evangelization, the organization entrusted by Pope Francis with the preparation and implementation of the Ordinary Jubilee of 2025.

Turin / Vatican City, 12 September 2023 – **Drivalia** has been chosen as "**Mobility Supporter for the 2025 Jubilee**". The **Dicastery for Evangelization**, entrusted by Pope Francis with the preparation and implementation of the Ordinary Jubilee of 2025, has selected CA Auto Bank Group's mobility and rental company as a partner to support the numerous initiatives planned for the Holy Year.

This Jubilee, the second under Pope Francis' papacy following the Extraordinary Jubilee of 2016, is eagerly anticipated by millions of faithful worldwide, with over **32 million pilgrims** expected to travel to Rome for this significant event. Drivalia will provide not only a fleet of vehicles, including all-electric ones, but will also offer sustainable mobility solutions designed to enhance the experience of the faithful in an environmentally-friendly manner.

"We are particularly grateful to the Drivalia Group for its prompt response to the requirements of the Dicastery in view of 2025 Jubilee. I am confident that the chosen motto, "Moved by Hope", will be of great help in meeting the many needs of pilgrims and tourists," said **Monsignor Rino Fisichella**, Pro-Prefect of the Dicastery for Evangelization.

"We are honored to have been chosen as a supporter of the upcoming Jubilee Year, one of the most exciting and anticipated events in the world, capable of mobilizing millions and millions of faithful," commented **Giacomo Carelli**, CEO of CA Auto Bank and Chairman of Drivalia. "We are confident that the collaboration with Drivalia will prove to be fruitful and rewarding, especially in the interest of pilgrims."

"We are truly grateful to the Dicastery for Evangelization for selecting Drivalia as mobility supporter, a testament to the acknowledged value of our company," added Paolo Manfreddi, CEO of Drivalia. "As a homage to the motto of Jubilee 2025 – "Pilgrims of Hope" - we have adopted the slogan "Moved by Hope", a message of positivity that will guide us in all our initiatives for 2025 Jubilee."



CA Auto Bank S.p.A.

CA Auto Bank is a universal bank, wholly owned by Crédit Agricole Consumer Finance, which operates as an independent and multi-brand player in the vehicle financing and leasing and in the mobility sector. CA Auto Bank provides a complete range of credit and rental solutions and insurance services. Loan, lease and rental and mobility financing products provided by CA Auto Bank are specifically designed for the sale networks, for private customers and corporate fleets. CA Auto Bank has a presence in 18 European countries (Austria, Belgium, Czech Republic, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Ireland, Italy, Norway, Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland and the United Kingdom) and in Morocco, directly or through branches, with a total of over 2,200 employees. As of June 30, 2023 CA Auto Bank had a loan and lease portfolio in the amount of €24.7 billion.

Through **Drivalia**, CA Auto Bank's rental and mobility company, the Bank provides a full range of mobility solutions, from electric car sharing to innovative car subscriptions and rental for all durations. Drivalia deals with mobility in all its facets, providing innovative mobility plans that combine flexibility, digital use, on-demand approach and sustainability. In June 2019, the company launched the Mobility Stores, physical outlets where customers can access all of the company's mobility services. With the opening of the first totally electrified Mobility Store in Torino Caselle airport in 2020, followed by many others, Drivalia has become a key operator also in sustainable mobility. In fact, thanks to the over 1,600 charging stations installed in all the Stores, Drivalia has Italy's largest private electrified network. In 2023, the electrification project will continue also in the European countries in which Drivalia operates.

For more information: www.ca-autobank.com www.drivalia.com